RESOLUTION No. 2018-

RELATIVE TO AGENDA FORMAT

BY:

Council Member William Kennedy Council Member Ezra P. Scott, Jr. Council Member Kenny Tompkins Council Member Andrew Touma Council Member Christopher Voccio

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, NY is the duly constituted legislative and policy making body of the City; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.9(d) of Article III of the City Charter of the City of Niagara Falls provides for City Council determination as to the rules and order of business with respect to Council proceedings; and

WHEREAS, This City Council wishes to amend the Council agenda format, by adopting the following process and agenda format which may be changed only by a majority vote of the Council.

Kennedy_____Scott_____Tompkins_____Touma_____Voccio_____

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT all proposed legislation and resolutions pertaining to the agenda shall be pre-filed for the City Council with the City Clerk no later than 11:00 a.m. on the Thursday preceding the regularly scheduled City Council meeting and then distributed to City Council Members, the Mayor, the City Administrator, the public and others; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the format for City Council meetings is approved as follows:

- 1. Call Meeting to Order at 6:00 p.m.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. Approval of Minutes from Previous City Council Meeting(s).
- 5. Public Hearings, if any,
- 6. Presentations, if any.
- 7. Administrative Update, if any.
- 8. Review of Agenda Items.
- 9. Public Speakers for Agenda Items.
- 10. Public Speakers for Good of the Community.
- 11. Legislative Meeting.
- 12. Adjournment of Meeting by Vote of City Council.